Influencing the Jury in any matter is strictly 

prohibited. 

11. Contest prizes 

The Grand Prize winner will receive RUB 700,000 (seven hundred thousand).*  

The first-place winner in each category for an individual Photo Image or a Series of Photo Images 

will receive RUB 125,000 (one hundred twenty-five thousand).*  

The second-place winner in each category for an individual Photo Image or a Series of Photo Images 

will receive RUB 100,000 (one hundred thousand).*  

The third-place winner in each category for an individual Photo Image or a Series of Photo Images 

will receive RUB 75,000 (seventy- five thousand).*  

No special prizes will be awarded to Entries awarded the Honorable Mention of the Jury, as well as 

the winning Entry in the online vote. 

Contest Sponsors and/or Partners may also offer additional prizes.**  

* In keeping with the laws of the Russian Federation, the Organizer shall be recognized as a tax agent when holding the